

Sr. Nos.	Work description	Unit	Qty	OS Int.Amount		OS Int.Amount		Shyam ent. Amount				Prime w. amount		SK Interior	
				R0	R0	R1	R1	R0	R0	R1	R1	R0	R0	R0	R0
1	Repairing drain chambers with using bricks	Nos.	2	5500	11000	5500	11000	4000	8000	4000	8000	8000	16000	10,500.00	21000
2	Repairing drain chamber around flooring	L/S	1	6000	6000	6000	6000	5000	5000	5000	5000	8000	8000	8,500.00	8500
3	Making 4inch high flooring for dry garbage area and 2inch for wet garbage area	Sq. Ft.	52	220	11440	220	11440	215	11180	215	11180	280	14560	215	11180
4	Making both side 8ft wall with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	110	200	22000	200	22000	190	20900	190	20900	250	27500	250	27500
5	Making new wall between 2 rooms with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	28	200	5600	200	5600	190	5320	190	5320	250	7000	250	7000
6	Applying plastering for all 4 wall and middel wall	Sq. Ft.	340	70	23800	70	23800	70	23800	70	23800	380	129200	125	42500
7	Providing and fixing all wall tilles with plastering	Sq. Ft.	340	220	74800	220	74800	215	73100	215	73100	280	95200	185	62900
8	Flooring kota ladi	Sq. Ft.	52	250	13000	250	13000	240	12480	240	12480	300	15600	195	10140
9	Providing and laying new pipe line for both area, Drain line. (Zula charges included) Tap-02. Cock 1, "L" bow, cupling etc. including	RFT	80	220	17600	220	17600	190	15200	190	15200	280	22400	435	34800
10	Laying top side cement patra	Sq. Ft.	85	110	9350	100	8500	90	7650	90	7650	190	16150	350	29750
11	Laying new electrical circuit and 4ft LED light including switch and board	L/S	1	4500	4500	4500	4500	3500	3500	3500	3500	5000	5000	22,500.00	22500
12	Remove debris	L/S	1	1000	1000	1000	1000	12000	12000	1000	1000	1000	1000	10,000.00	10000
Total Amount				2,00,090.00		1,99,240.00		1,98,130.00				3,57,610.00		2,87,770.00	
Taxable amount				2,36,106.20		2,36,106.20		2,33,793.40				4,21,979.80		3,39,568.60	

L2

L1

Shyam Enterprisesd

Sr. Nos.	Work description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Repairing drain chambers with using bricks	Nos.	2	4000	8000
2	Repairing drain chamber around flooring	L/S	1	5000	5000
3	Making 4inch high flooring for dry garbage area and 2inch for wet garbage area	Sq. Ft.	52	215	11180
4	Making both side 8ft wall with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	110	190	20900
5	Making new wall between 2 rooms with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	28	190	5320
6	Applying plastering for all 4 wall and middel wall	Sq. Ft.	340	70	23800
6	Providing and fixing all wall tilles with plastering	Sq. Ft.	340	215	73100
7	Flooring kota ladi	Sq. Ft.	52	240	12480
8	Providing and laying new pipe line for both area, Drain line. Tap-02. Cock 1, "L" bow, cupling etc. including	RFT	80	190	15200
9	Laying top side cement patra	Sq. Ft.	85	90	7650
10	Laying new electrcal circuit and 4ft LED light including switch and board	L/S	1	3500	3500
11	Remove debris	L/S	1	1000	1000
Total				187130	

Shyam Enterprises

Sr. Nos.	Work description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Repairing drain chambers with using bricks	Nos.	2	4000	8000
2	Repairing drain chamber around flooring	L/S	1	5000	5000
3	Making 4inch hight flooring for dry garbage area and 2inch for wet garbage area	Sq. Ft.	52	215	11180
4	Making both side 8ft wall with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	110	190	20900
5	Making new wall between 2 rooms with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	28	190	5320
6	Applying plastering for all 4 wall and middel wall	Sq. Ft.	340	70	23800
6	Providing and fixing all wall tilles with plastering	Sq. Ft.	340	215	73100
7	Flooring kota ladi	Sq. Ft.	52	240	12480
8	Providing and laying new pipe line for both area, Drain line. Tap-02. Cock 1, "L" bow, cupling etc. including	RFT	80	190	15200
9	Laying top side cement patra	Sq. Ft.	85	90	7650
10	Laying new electrcal circuit and 4ft LED light including switch and board	L/S	1	3500	3500
11	Remove debris	L/S	1	12000	12000
Total				198130	

Capex Purchase

From: Kishan Motilal Prajapati <shyamententerprise021@gmail.com>
Sent: 30 October 2024 14:46
To: Harish Tirlotkar; Pravin Takle
Subject: I am sharing 'BOQ for garbage.xlsx' with you from WPS Office
Attachments: BOQ for garbage.xlsx

Please check the attachment

Get WPS Office for Free:
<https://kso.page.link/wps>

Mr. Ajay Jadhav



Mobile No - 97735 97150

Email-osinteriors11@gmail.com

OS INTERIORS

Gala No - 29, Mangalmurti Rahivasi Seva Sang. Aadharsh Nager. Kandivli(West), Mumbai - 400 067.

Specialist in-Maintenance and Project

Client Name - Blue sea	Quotation No - 391
Client Address - Harish sir	
Contact No -	Date - 19-10-2024
Mail ID -	

SUB:- Painting work

Sr. Nos.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Repairing drain chambers with using bricks	Nos.	2	5500	11000
2	Repairing drain chamber around flooring	Ls	1	6000	6000
3	Making 4inch hight flooring for dry garbage area and 2inch for wet garbage area	Sq. Ft.	52	220	11440
4	Making both side 8ft wall with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	110	200	22000
5	Making new wall between 2 rooms with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	28	200	5600
6	Applying plastering for all 4 wall and middel wall	Sq. Ft.	340	70	23800
7	Providing and fixing all wall tilles with plastering	Sq. Ft.	340	220	74800
8	Flooring kota ladi	Sq. Ft.	52	250	13000
9	Providing and laying new pipe line for both area, Drain line.	Rft	80	220	17600
10	Tap-02. Cock 1, "L" bow, cupling etc. including				
10	Laying top side cement patra	Sq. Ft.	85	110	9350
11	Laying new electrcal circuit and 4ft LED light including switch and board	L/s	1	4500	4500
12	Remove debris	L/s	1	1000	1000

Total Amount 200090

Taxes 18%

Grand Total

Payment Terms- 50% Advance along with work order

We hope you will find our offer in this line & look forward for your valuable order.



Yours faithfully

THANK YOU FOR YOUR OFFER!

Capex Purchase

From: OS Interiors <osinteriors11@gmail.com>
Sent: 21 October 2024 09:43
To: Harish Tirlotkar
Subject: Blue sea garbage room quotation
Attachments: BOQ 2.pdf

Dear sir,

Please find the attachment of garbage room civil work quotation.

Thanks& Regards,

OS INTERIORS

PRIME WINDOW FASHION

MFG. SPLR. OF BLINDS, AWNING, WOODEN FLOORINGS CARPETS, SUN CONTROL FILM & INTERIORS WORK

Gala No. 211, Panchshil Nagar, Near Pratiksha Nagar, Sion, MUMBAI - 400 022. Tel. : 9136798372

ORDER FORM / QUOTATION

M/s. Blue sea
Mumbai

Contact No.: _____

Quotation No. _____

Your Ref. No. _____

13-10-2024

Sub : Garbage room work

Sir,

We thank you for your interest in the above products and take pleasure in quoting our most competitive offers as under

Sr. No.	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	Qty./Sq. Ft.	SHADE	RATE	AMOUNT Rs.	P.
1	Repairing drain chambers with using bricks	Nos.	2	8000	16000	
2	Repairing drain chamber around flooring	L/S	1	8000	8000	
3	Making 4inch high flooring for dry garbage area and 2inch for wet garbage area	Sq. Ft.	52	280	14560	
	Making both side 8ft wall with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	110	250	27500	
	Making new wall between 2 rooms with using Siporex blocks	Sq. Ft.	28	250	7000	
	Applying plastering for all 4 wall and middel wall	Sq. Ft.	340	380	129200	
	Providing and fixing all wall tilles with plastering	Sq. Ft.	340	280	95200	
	Flooring kota ladi	Sq. Ft.	52	300	15600	
	Providing and laying new pipe line for both area, Drain line. (Zula charges included)			280	22400	
	Tap-02. Cock 1, "L" bow, cupling etc. including	RFT	80			
	Laying top side cement patra	Sq. Ft.	85	190	16150	
	Laying new electrcal circuit and 4ft LED light including switch and board	L/S	1	5000	5000	
	Remove debris	L/S	1	1000	1000	
TERMS & CONDITIONS: 1. Advance Payment - 50%, Balance 50% after completion. 2. Taxes extra.				Total	357610	
				Advance		
				Total		

Rupees :

Remarks : _____

For Prime window fashion



Capex Purchase

From: Chougule Dilip <chouguledilip717@gmail.com>
Sent: 13 October 2024 19:57
To: maintenance@kapcocatering.com
Subject: garbage
Attachments: BOQ.pdf



RFQ No: R2144 COST COMPARISON REPORT

Comp. Date : 07/11/2024
RFQ #: R2144
RFQ Date : 07/11/2024 10:26:25
BCD Date : 09/11/2024 23:55:00

Vendor Name : OS INTERIORS (T055347)
Contact Name : HARISH TIRLOTKAR
Vendor City :
Telephone # :
Mobile # : 9967898898

Vendor Name : SK INTERIOR (T055449)
Contact Name : SK
Vendor City :
Telephone # :
Mobile # : 9769598518

PR Number : KAPCO-2425-00374
Package / RFQ Name : Making new garbage room -Blue Sea Banquets
Buyer : Pramod Singh / Technical : / Approver :

Email : osinteriors11@gmail.com
Round # : 4 (RFQ)
Quotation Date :
Quotation Validity Date :

Email : interior.sk07@gmail.com
Round # : 4 (RFQ)
Quotation Date :
Quotation Validity Date :

Comp. # : 4
Currency : INR
BUDGET PRICE : 1.00

Buyer Remark :
Quote Currency : INR

Buyer Remark :
Quote Currency : INR

#	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Last PO Details	Lowest Unit Rate	Lowest Vendor	First Bid	Disc %	GST %	Technical	Unit Price	Total	First Bid	Disc %	GST %	Technical	Unit Price	Total
1		Making new garbage room	NOS	2.00		5500.00	OS INTERIORS	5500.00	0.00	18.00		5,500.00	11,000.00	10500.00	0.00	18.00		10,500.00	21,000.00
2		Making new garbage room	NOS	1.00		6000.00	OS INTERIORS	6000.00	0.00	18.00		6,000.00	6,000.00	8500.00	0.00	18.00		8,500.00	8,500.00
3		Making new garbage room	SFT	52.00		215.00	SK INTERIOR	220.00	0.00	18.00		220.00	11,440.00	215.00	0.00	18.00		215.00	11,180.00
4		Making new garbage room	SFT	110.00		200.00	OS INTERIORS	200.00	0.00	18.00		200.00	22,000.00	250.00	0.00	18.00		250.00	27,500.00
5		Making new garbage room	SFT	28.00		200.00	OS INTERIORS	200.00	0.00	18.00		200.00	5,600.00	250.00	0.00	18.00		250.00	7,000.00
6		Making new garbage room	SFT	340.00		70.00	OS INTERIORS	70.00	0.00	18.00		70.00	23,800.00	125.00	0.00	18.00		125.00	42,500.00
7		Making new garbage room	SFT	340.00		185.00	SK INTERIOR	220.00	0.00	18.00		220.00	74,800.00	185.00	0.00	18.00		185.00	62,900.00
8		Making new garbage room	SFT	52.00		195.00	SK INTERIOR	250.00	0.00	18.00		250.00	13,000.00	195.00	0.00	18.00		195.00	10,140.00
9		Making new garbage room	RFT	80.00		220.00	OS INTERIORS	220.00	0.00	18.00		220.00	17,600.00	435.00	0.00	18.00		435.00	34,800.00
10		Making new garbage room	SFT	85.00		100.00	OS INTERIORS	100.00	0.00	18.00		100.00	8,500.00	350.00	0.00	18.00		350.00	29,750.00
11		Making new garbage room	NOS	1.00		4500.00	OS INTERIORS	4500.00	0.00	18.00		4,500.00	4,500.00	22500.00	0.00	18.00		22,500.00	22,500.00
12		Making new garbage room	NOS	1.00		1000.00	OS INTERIORS	1000.00	0.00	18.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	10000.00	0.00	18.00		10,000.00	10,000.00

Item Total .00 35,863.20 199,240.00 .00 51,798.60 287,770.00

Discount Total Value Grand Dis. Amt .00 Grand Dis. Amt .00 .00

GST Total Amount 35,863.20 51,798.60

Net Landed Cost INR 235,103.20 INR 339,568.60

Vendor Status			Round # : 4 (RFQ)	
Sr No.	Vendor Code	Vendor Name	Status	Remarks
1	RV242523286	SHYAM ENTERPRISE	Not Participate	
2	RV232420882	OS Interiors	Not Participate	
3	T055449	SK INTERIOR	Participate	
4	RV232412330	Prime Window Fashion	Not Participate	
5	T055347	OS INTERIORS	Participate	